

**Bid Tabulation**  
**Airport Grounds Maintenance and US-1 Landscaping,**  
**Bid No. BLD2128809B1**

**AR MAINTENANCE SOLUTIONS, INC.**  
\$1,314,322.20

**BrightView Landscape Services, Inc.**  
\$1,539,998.16

**Grass Roots Complete**  
\$1,314,980.80

#	Items	QTY	UOM	UnitPrice	TotalCost	UnitPrice	TotalCost	UnitPrice	TotalCost
<b>GROUP 1 - AIRPORT GROUNDS MAINTENANCE</b>									
#1-1	Terminal Complex - Grass Maintenance	30	Each	\$4,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$93,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$78,000.00
#1-2	Terminal Complex - Ground Cover, Hedge Trimming and Bed Cleaning	18	Each	\$4,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$91,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$72,000.00
#1-3	Terminal Complex - Fertilization of Trees, Ground Cover and Hedges	2	Each	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$11,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
#1-4	Greenbelt - Grass Maintenance	30	Each	\$2,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$63,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$51,000.00
#1-5	Greenbelt - Fertilization of Trees, Ground Cover and Hedges	2	Each	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00
#1-6	Greenbelt - Ground Cover, Hedge Trimming and Bed Cleaning	18	Each	\$2,800.00	\$50,400.00	\$3,780.00	\$68,040.00	\$2,750.00	\$49,500.00
14 1	Airport Economy Lot - Ground Cover, Hedges, Shrubs, and Bed Cleaning	18	Each	\$3,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$70,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$63,000.00
#1-8	Daily Trash Pickup	12	Month	\$3,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$62,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$42,000.00
#1-9	Irrigation System Maintenance and Repair	12	Month	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,480.00	\$41,760.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00
#1-10	Fertilization - Grass (all areas)	120	Acre	\$125	\$15,000.00	\$240	\$28,800.00	\$250	\$30,000.00
#1-11	Insecticide Treatment for Grounds and Trees excluding Royal Palms	135	Hour	\$40	\$5,400.00	\$85	\$11,475.00	\$50	\$6,750.00
#1-12	Insecticide Treatment for Royal Palms	475	Each	\$15	\$7,125.00	\$21.50	\$10,212.50	\$18	\$8,550.00
#1-13	Root Pruning Ficus Trees	75	Each	\$25	\$1,875.00	\$65	\$4,875.00	\$75	\$5,625.00
#1-14	Mulch Replacement	2500	Cubic Yard	\$45	\$112,500.00	\$56	\$140,000.00	\$55	\$137,500.00
#1-15	Sod Replacement - St. Augustine	15000	Square Foot	\$0.45	\$6,750.00	\$1.25	\$18,750.00	\$0.65	\$9,750.00
#1-16	Sod Replacement - Bahia	7500	Square Foot	\$0.45	\$3,375.00	\$1.05	\$7,875.00	\$0.55	\$4,125.00
#1-17	Additional Locations - Grass Maintenance - Flat Surface	287	Acre	\$75	\$21,525.00	\$105	\$30,135.00	\$80	\$22,960.00
#1-18	Additional Locations - Slope Maintenance	100	Acre	\$75	\$7,500.00	\$155	\$15,500.00	\$135	\$13,500.00
#1-19	Additional Locations - Ground Cover, Hedge Trimming and Bed Cleaning	117486	Square Foot	\$0.20	\$23,497.20	\$0.31	\$36,420.66	\$0.30	\$35,245.80
#1-20	Storm Cleanup - Labor for Storm Damage Cleanup	100	Hour	\$30	\$3,000.00	\$55	\$5,500.00	\$45	\$4,500.00
#1-21	Storm Cleanup - Labor for Irrigation System Repair	100	Hour	\$40	\$4,000.00	\$85	\$8,500.00	\$50	\$5,000.00
#1-22	Storm Cleanup - Chipper Rental	10	Day	\$500	\$5,000.00	\$800	\$8,000.00	\$500	\$5,000.00
#1-23	Storm Cleanup - Bucket Truck Rental	10	Day	\$750	\$7,500.00	\$880	\$8,800.00	\$750	\$7,500.00
#1-24	Storm Cleanup - Skid Steer Rental	10	Day	\$750	\$7,500.00	\$825	\$8,250.00	\$750	\$7,500.00
#1-25	Airport Economy Lot - Grass Maintenance	30	Each	\$1,800.00	\$54,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$66,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$40,500.00
	<b>Group 1</b>				<b>\$727,947.20</b>		<b>\$918,293.16</b>		<b>\$744,005.80</b>
<b>Group 1 - Total Initial One-year award amount</b>					<b>\$727,947.20</b>		<b>\$918,293.16</b>		<b>\$744,005.80</b>
<b>Group 1 - Potential Five-year award amount</b>					<b>\$3,639,736.00</b>		<b>\$4,591,465.80</b>		<b>\$3,720,029.00</b>

#	Items	QTY	UOM	UnitPrice	TotalCost	UnitPrice	TotalCost	UnitPrice	TotalCost
<b>GROUP 2 - US-1 LANDSCAPING</b>									
#2-1	Region 1: Turf Mowing	30	Cycle	\$9,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$1,440.00	\$43,200.00	\$3,950.00	\$118,500.00
#2-2	Region 1: Trash Clean-Up and Litter Control	250	Day	\$150	\$37,500.00	\$300	\$75,000.00	\$180	\$45,000.00
#2-3	Region 1: Ground Cover and Tree Pruning	24	Cycle	\$5,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$288,000.00	\$3,950.00	\$94,800.00
#2-4	Region 1: Trimming of Sea Grapes along US-1 Median	3	Cycle	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$11,500.00	\$34,500.00
#2-5	Region 1: Trimming of Sea Grapes along Ramps	1	Cycle	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00
#2-6	Region 1: Fertilization - Turf	2	Each	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00
#2-7	Region 1: Fertilization - Palm Trees	2	Each	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00
#2-8	Region 1: Fertilization - Groundcover	2	Each	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00
#2-9	Region 1: Insecticide Application including product	75	Hour	\$25	\$1,875.00	\$95	\$7,125.00	\$75	\$5,625.00

**Bid Tabulation**  
**Airport Grounds Maintenance and US-1 Landscaping,**  
**Bid No. BLD2128809B1**

#	Items	QTY	UOM	AR MAINTENANCE SOLUTIONS, INC.		BrightView Landscape Services, Inc.		Grass Roots Complete	
				UnitPrice	TotalCost	UnitPrice	TotalCost	UnitPrice	TotalCost
#2-10	Region 1: Lake Perimeter Maintenance	6	Cycle	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$45,000.00
#2-11	Region 2: Turf Mowing	24	Cycle	\$3,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$64,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$91,200.00
#2-12	Region 2: Trimming of Sea Grapes along Ramps	1	Cycle	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,580.00	\$2,580.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
#2-13	Region 2: Fertilization - Palm Trees	1	Each	\$800	\$800	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
#2-14	Region 2: Fertilization - Turf	1	Each	\$850	\$850	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
#2-15	Region 2: Insecticide Application including product	75	Hour	\$25	\$1,875.00	\$95	\$7,125.00	\$75	\$5,625.00
#2-16	Region 2: Trash Clean -Up and Litter Control	250	Day	\$50	\$12,500.00	\$210	\$52,500.00	\$175	\$43,750.00
#2-17	Region 3: Turf Mowing (Wet area)	4	Cycle	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$17,600.00
#2-18	Region 4: Turf Mowing (Wet area)	4	Cycle	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$900	\$3,600.00	\$4,250.00	\$17,000.00
#2-19	Bahia Sod, Furnish and Install (All Regions)	500	Square Foot	\$0.45	\$225.00	\$1.05	\$525.00	\$0.75	\$375.00
#2-20	Mulch Furnish and Install (All Regions)	50	Cubic Yard	\$45	\$2,250.00	\$59	\$2,950.00	\$55	\$2,750.00
#2-21	Optional Services - Labor Rate	200	Hour	\$25	\$5,000.00	\$45	\$9,000.00	\$42.50	\$8,500.00
	<b>Group 2</b>				<b>\$586,375.00</b>		<b>\$621,705.00</b>		<b>\$570,975.00</b>
	<b>Allowances</b>								
	<b>Group 2 - Total Initial One-year award amount</b>				<b>\$636,375.00</b>		<b>\$671,705.00</b>		<b>\$620,975.00</b>
	<b>Group 2 - Potential Five-year award amount</b>				<b>\$3,181,875.00</b>		<b>\$3,358,525.00</b>		<b>\$3,104,875.00</b>

AR MAINTENANCE SOLUTIONS, INC. \$1,314,322.20  
BrightView Landscape Services, Inc. \$1,539,998.16  
Grass Roots Complete \$1,314,980.80

**Group 2 - Total Initial One-year award amount**  
**Group 2 - Potential Five-year award amount**

**Bid Tabulation**  
**Airport Grounds Maintenance and US-1 Landscaping,**  
**Bid No. BLD2128809B1**

**Juniper Landscaping of Florida LLC**  
\$1,463,556.60

**Superior Landscaping & Lawn Service, Inc.**  
\$1,773,681.26

#	Items	QTY	UOM	UnitPrice	TotalCost	UnitPrice	TotalCost
<b>GROUP 1 - AIRPORT GROUNDS MAINTENANCE</b>							
#1-1	Terminal Complex - Grass Maintenance	30	Each	\$3,240.00	\$97,200.00	\$2,833.60	\$85,008.00
#1-2	Terminal Complex - Ground Cover, Hedge Trimming and Bed Cleaning	18	Each	\$5,400.00	\$97,200.00	\$4,250.40	\$76,507.20
#1-3	Terminal Complex - Fertilization of Trees, Ground Cover and Hedges	2	Each	\$5,625.00	\$11,250.00	\$7,881.30	\$15,762.60
#1-4	Greenbelt - Grass Maintenance	30	Each	\$1,908.00	\$57,240.00	\$2,833.60	\$85,008.00
#1-5	Greenbelt - Fertilization of Trees, Ground Cover and Hedges	2	Each	\$2,025.00	\$4,050.00	\$6,666.60	\$13,333.20
#1-6	Greenbelt - Ground Cover, Hedge Trimming and Bed Cleaning	18	Each	\$2,880.00	\$51,840.00	\$4,250.40	\$76,507.20
14 1	Airport Economy Lot - Ground Cover, Hedges, Shrubs, and Bed Cleaning	18	Each	\$3,256.00	\$58,608.00	\$4,250.40	\$76,507.20
#1-8	Daily Trash Pickup	12	Month	\$4,428.00	\$53,136.00	\$10,773.58	\$129,282.96
#1-9	Irrigation System Maintenance and Repair	12	Month	\$2,600.00	\$31,200.00	\$2,362.50	\$28,350.00
#1-10	Fertilization - Grass (all areas)	120	Acre	\$140	\$16,800.00	\$220.50	\$26,460.00
#1-11	Insecticide Treatment for Grounds and Trees excluding Royal Palms	135	Hour	\$55	\$7,425.00	\$83.29	\$11,244.15
#1-12	Insecticide Treatment for Royal Palms	475	Each	\$18	\$8,550.00	\$23.49	\$11,157.75
#1-13	Root Pruning Ficus Trees	75	Each	\$25	\$1,875.00	\$200	\$15,000.00
#1-14	Mulch Replacement	2500	Cubic Yard	\$48	\$120,000.00	\$44.15	\$110,375.00
#1-15	Sod Replacement - St. Augustine	15000	Square Foot	\$0.90	\$13,500.00	\$1.75	\$26,250.00
#1-16	Sod Replacement - Bahia	7500	Square Foot	\$0.80	\$6,000.00	\$1.25	\$9,375.00
#1-17	Additional Locations - Grass Maintenance - Flat Surface	287	Acre	\$105	\$30,135.00	\$85	\$24,395.00
#1-18	Additional Locations - Slope Maintenance	100	Acre	\$120	\$12,000.00	\$120	\$12,000.00
#1-19	Additional Locations - Ground Cover, Hedge Trimming and Bed Cleaning	117486	Square Foot	\$0.10	\$11,748.60	\$0.75	\$88,114.50
#1-20	Storm Cleanup - Labor for Storm Damage Cleanup	100	Hour	\$50	\$5,000.00	\$55	\$5,500.00
#1-21	Storm Cleanup - Labor for Irrigation System Repair	100	Hour	\$65	\$6,500.00	\$75	\$7,500.00
#1-22	Storm Cleanup - Chipper Rental	10	Day	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$950	\$9,500.00
#1-23	Storm Cleanup - Bucket Truck Rental	10	Day	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00
#1-24	Storm Cleanup - Skid Steer Rental	10	Day	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$875	\$8,750.00
#1-25	Airport Economy Lot - Grass Maintenance	30	Each	\$360	\$10,800.00	\$2,833.60	\$85,008.00
	<b>Group 1</b>				<b>\$744,057.60</b>		<b>\$1,047,895.76</b>
	<b>Group 1 - Total Initial One-year award amount</b>				<b>\$744,057.60</b>		<b>\$1,047,895.76</b>
	<b>Group 1 - Potential Five-year award amount</b>				<b>\$3,720,288.00</b>		<b>\$5,239,478.80</b>

#	Items	QTY	UOM	UnitPrice	TotalCost	UnitPrice	TotalCost
<b>GROUP 2 - US-1 LANDSCAPING</b>							
#2-1	Region 1: Turf Mowing	30	Cycle	\$8,140.00	\$244,200.00	\$10,626.00	\$318,780.00
#2-2	Region 1: Trash Clean-Up and Litter Control	250	Day	\$87.50	\$21,875.00	\$177.10	\$44,275.00
#2-3	Region 1: Ground Cover and Tree Pruning	24	Cycle	\$10,800.00	\$259,200.00	\$8,500.80	\$204,019.20
#2-4	Region 1: Trimming of Sea Grapes along US-1 Median	3	Cycle	\$2,900.00	\$8,700.00	\$6,375.60	\$19,126.80
#2-5	Region 1: Trimming of Sea Grapes along Ramps	1	Cycle	\$900	\$900	\$5,313.00	\$5,313.00
#2-6	Region 1: Fertilization - Turf	2	Each	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$4,039.50	\$8,079.00
#2-7	Region 1: Fertilization - Palm Trees	2	Each	\$6,400.00	\$12,800.00	\$4,444.40	\$8,888.80
#2-8	Region 1: Fertilization - Groundcover	2	Each	\$4,725.00	\$9,450.00	\$4,444.40	\$8,888.80
#2-9	Region 1: Insecticide Application including product	75	Hour	\$90	\$6,750.00	\$108.97	\$8,172.75

**Bid Tabulation**  
**Airport Grounds Maintenance and US-1 Landscaping,**  
**Bid No. BLD2128809B1**

		Juniper Landscaping of Florida LLC \$1,463,556.60				Superior Landscaping & Lawn Service, Inc. \$1,773,681.26			
#	Items	QTY	UOM	UnitPrice	TotalCost	UnitPrice	TotalCost	UnitPrice	TotalCost
#2-10	Region 1: Lake Perimeter Maintenance	6	Cycle	\$900	\$5,400.00	\$1,416.80	\$8,500.80		
#2-11	Region 2: Turf Mowing	24	Cycle	\$3,600.00	\$86,400.00	\$1,416.80	\$34,003.20		
#2-12	Region 2: Trimming of Sea Grapes along Ramps	1	Cycle	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,125.20	\$2,125.20		
#2-13	Region 2: Fertilization - Palm Trees	1	Each	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,464.20	\$1,464.20		
#2-14	Region 2: Fertilization - Turf	1	Each	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,222.20	\$2,222.20		
#2-15	Region 2: Insecticide Application including product	75	Hour	\$60	\$4,500.00	\$57.61	\$4,320.75		
#2-16	Region 2: Trash Clean -Up and Litter Control	250	Day	\$35	\$8,750.00	\$106.26	\$26,565.00		
#2-17	Region 3: Turf Mowing (Wet area)	4	Cycle	\$1,886.00	\$7,544.00	\$1,062.60	\$4,250.40		
#2-18	Region 4: Turf Mowing (Wet area)	4	Cycle	\$3,895.00	\$15,580.00	\$1,062.60	\$4,250.40		
#2-19	Bahia Sod, Furnish and Install (All Regions)	500	Square Foot	\$0.80	\$400.00	\$1.25	\$625.00		
#2-20	Mulch Furnish and Install (All Regions)	50	Cubic Yard	\$49	\$2,450.00	\$58.30	\$2,915.00		
#2-21	Optional Services - Labor Rate	200	Hour	\$44	\$8,800.00	\$45	\$9,000.00		
	<b>Group 2</b>				<b>\$719,499.00</b>		<b>\$725,785.50</b>		
	<b>Allowances</b>				<b>\$50,000.00</b>		<b>\$50,000.00</b>		
	<b>Group 2 - Total Initial One-year award amount</b>				<b>\$769,499.00</b>		<b>\$775,785.50</b>		
	<b>Group 2 - Potential Five-year award amount</b>				<b>\$3,847,495.00</b>		<b>\$3,878,927.50</b>		